	TO THE HOHOLODI CHANNER	01377042	Trademarks: copy thereof.	1c t				
Jeyhan Sedat O Additio	of conveying party(ies): Karaoquz lcer nal name(s) of conveying es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	party(ies): Name: Inter Machi Address: New O	ress of receiving national Business nes Corporation erchard Road k, NY 10504					
		Additional name attached?	(s) & addresses Yes <u>X</u> No					
3. Natu	re of conveyance:	4. Patent Appli	cation number(s)					
ХА	ssignment	To be	assigned					
	on Date(s): March 15, 2000 and 9, 2000	Execution Date(April 19, 2000	s): <u>March 15, 2000 and</u>					
whom co	and address of party to prespondence concerning t should be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1	of applications					
Name:	Anne Vachon Dougherty for IBM Corporation 3173 Cedar Road Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 Tel. No: (914) 962-5910	7. Total fee (37 CFF X Charge to De 50-0510	eposit Account No.:					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
To the	ement and signature. best of my knowledge and belief,							
	and any attached copy is a true	Copy of original a	ocument. 5/22/00	7				
	Person Signing	Signature	0 Date					
	Total Number of page attachments, and doc	_	heet, 2					

06/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000275 500510 09575576 40.00 CH

(IBM Docket SZ998-013) Page 1 of 1

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City (1) Jeyhan Karaoguz of 49 Burt Street, City of Norton and state of Massachusetts, USA

> (2) Sedat Olcer of Apfelmatte 17, CH-8804 City of Au, Switzerland

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR RAPID CARRIER-FREQUENCY OFFSET ACQUISITION USING A PERIODIC TRAINING SCHEDULE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) 2000 and (2) 3/15/2000.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY DATE	(1) at 4/19/000n	IRVINE, CA	2000	Jeyhan Karaoguz	GNATURE
CITY		Ruschlikon	-	Sedat Ölger si	GNATURE
DATE	3/15/00 on		2000	Sedat Olcer	